J

June 22, 1964

New Mexico 01l Conservative Commission
Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

N 1o B
m12~ -

e 18

59 . h o

Following is a tabulation of the deviation tests taken while drilling
our Price Federal 1-5 well, Section 5, T-19-8, R-32-E, Lea County,

New Mexico:

DEPTH
350"
550*
850°

1,200°
1,700'
1,800

1,900°
2,100"
2,650'
2,980'
3,240"
3,515¢
3,675"
4,140°
4,670"
4,825
5,275"
6,270’
6,770"
7,090’
7,550'
8,040"
8,440"
8,806'
9,626’

10,026'

10,405’

10,792'

10,865

10,992°

11,176"

11,348'

DEVIA
1/2
1/2
3/4

Pt et Pt Pt b Pt ok L) N e et
1

L W

s

L e
N

1-%
1-3/4
1-3/4
1-3/4
3/4
1-%
1-3/4
2
2-1/2
2-1/2
1
1-1/2

TION
degraee
degree
degree
degree
degrea
degreas
degrees
degrees
dagrees
degrees
degrees
degree
degree
degree
degree
degree
degree
degrees
degrees
degraes
degrees
degree
degreas
degreas
degrees
degraes
degrees
degree
degrees

1-3/4 degrees

2
2

degrees
degrees




v
ATl
i

S e
P

e
P S




. L '53 H
wmi e

New Mexico 01l Conservative Commission
June 22, 1964

Page 2
DEPTH DEVIATION
11,468 2-1/2 degrees
11, 519" 2-1/4 degrees
11,575" 2 degrees
11,629 2 degrees
11,730 1 degree
11,815 T1.D. 1-1/4 degrees

The above deviation tests are true and complete to the best of ny

knowledge. - B _ )
7o 4, /:‘ ,r // /__: .
(4 “(jf'/lfﬁ{/@ﬂ__y

Richard L. Robinson
Vice President
McFarland Corporation

-

Subscribed and eworn to before me on this the 22nd day of June ,1964.

i la »/(ﬂti;(<7f Notary Public in and for Midland County,
Texas. -







