June 22, 1964

New Mexico Oil Conservative Commission Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Following is a tabulation of the deviation tests taken while drilling our Price Federal 1-5 well, Section 5, T-19-S, R-32-E, Les County, New Mexico:

DEPTH	DEVIATION
350'	1/2 degree
5 50'	1/2 degree
850'	3/4 degree
1,2001	l degree
1,700'	l degree
1,800	2-1 degrees
1,900'	3 degrees
2,100'	1-1 degrees
2,650'	1-1 degrees
2,980'	1-k degrees
3,240'	1-4 degrees
3,515'	1/2 degree
3,675'	1 degree
4,140'	1 degree
4,670'	3/4 degree
4,825'	1/2 degree
5,2751	3/4 degree
6,270'	1-1 degrees
6,770'	1-3/4 degrees
7,090'	1-3/4 degrace
7,550'	1-3/4 degrees
8,040'	3/4 degree
8,440'	1-1 degrees
8,806'	1-3/4 degrees
9,626'	2 degrees
10,026'	2-1/2 degrees
10,405'	2-1/2 degrees
10,792'	l degree
10,865'	1-1/2 degrees
10,9921	1-3/4 degrees
11,176'	2 degrees
11,348'	2 degrees

The Carlotter of the State of the Control of the State of

Security AND 18. 11 - BARGO The second secon 5 12 ...**2** 5 ... 3 it en - timet€ Summary of Park as

The tenton source of the comprehensive fines because the Albert to be a belong to the seconds. The ara (😅 ja era 🗆

wedidos is cansols

CANCEL SPECIFICATION OF THE SPECIFIC

one of the section o

and the state of t

Jun 23 2 59 PM 364

New Mexico Oil Conservative Commission June 22, 1964 Page 2

DEPTH	DEVIATION	
11,468	2-1/2	degrees
11,519'	2-1/4	degrees
11,575'	2	degrees
11,629'	2	degrees
11,730'	1	degree
11,815 T.D.	1-1/4	degrees

The above deviation tests are true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Richard L. Robinson

Vice President McFarland Corporation

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 22nd day of June, 1964.

Notary Public in and for Midland County,

ngasan tahun kalingga kalingg Sangga kalingga kali Sangga kalingga kal

n amerikan seren ing menghalang Kesama Pansa dan kenangan dalah sebagai dan menghalang dan menghalan dan mengha Manjangkantan

្រុកស្រួក ប្រធានការប្រជាជាក្រុក ប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធាន ការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានការប្រធានកា ក្រុមប្រធានការប្រធានានការប្រធានការប្រឹងការប្រធានការប